Keene_SlimFlood_SpecSheet  04/19  page 1 of 4
Product Specifications
The Keene LED Slim flood is your best value for discreet and modern design
on your floodlighting projects. Versatile and stylish with six different sizes to
choose from, Slim flood provides application flexibility for ground, wall, or pole
mount installations. Ideal for sign lighting, building facades, security lighting,
and general purpose floodlighting applications. The discreet low profile design
will not interfere with your landscape layouts.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Notes:
Floodlights
Slim flood
Ordering guide	  example: TF200-NW-G1-Y-FL-8-BZ
Luminaire LED Color
NW
Generation
G1
Mounting Distribution
FL
Voltage
8
Finish
BZ
TF10	 LED SlimFlood 10W
TF30	 LED SlimFlood 30W
TF50	 LED SlimFlood 50W
NW	 Neutral White 4000K, 80CRI G1	� Generation 1 K1	 Knuckle (½" NPS male) and
          Yoke Mount combination
FL	 Flood 8	 120-277VAC BZ	 Bronze
TF100	 LED SlimFlood 100W
TF150	 LED SlimFlood 150W
TF200	 LED SlimFlood 200W
Y2	 Yoke Mount only
1.  K Knuckle Mount and Yoke Mount combination available with TF10 / TF30 / TF50.
2. Y Yoke Mount only available with TF100 / TF150 / TF200.
Housing and Heat Sink
Single piece die cast aluminum alloy.
Housing also acts as a heat sink,
designed to ensure high efficacy
and superior cooling by natural
convection. Air flow pattern always
close to LEDs and driver optimizing
their efficiency and life. Product
does not use any cooling device with
moving parts (only passive cooling).
Mounting
Suitable for mounting within 4' (1.2m) of
the ground.
Knuckle (K, see Ordering guide): K
mounting option provides a unique 2-in-1
combo, includes a versatile yoke bracket
for flat surfaces, as well as 1/2" NPS
Knuckle mounting for easy connection
to electrical junction boxes. Ships fully
assembled with 3' (1m) long power cord.
Yoke (Y, see Ordering guide): Integral
structural steel adjustable yoke (Y) for
direct surface mounting, painted for
resistance to corrosion,
with bolt to lock in aiming angle. Ships
fully assembled, ready to install. Three
foot (3' or 0.9144m) watertight STW
16 gauge cord exits out of Housing for
connection by others, IP66 liquid tight
connector to seal cord exit point.
Lens
Heat and impact resistant tempered
glass lens and electronics
compartment providing an IP65 seal.
Lens secured with silicone
seal and clips, lens includes silk
screen for aesthetic purposes.
IK Rating
IK07 impact resistance rating for lens.
Surge Protection
Provided integral inside driver:
10/30/50W: 2KV
100/150/200W: 4KV
Light Engine
Composed of 3 main components:
LED Module / Optical System / Driver.
Electrical components are RoHS
compliant. LEDs tested by ISO 17025-